

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 5 Wednesday 9 January 2002 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

SPECIAL

Electricity Industry Act 2000 AGL ELECTRICITY TARIFFS FROM 13 JANUARY 2002

	AGL ELECTRICITY TARIFFS FROM 15	Unit	Year 2002	Year 2002
			GST Inclusive	GST Exclusive
1	RESIDENTIAL			
1.1	Residential Tariffs GD and GR			
	First 1020 kWh/quarter Balance	c/kWh c/kWh	14.02 14.79	12.74 13.44
	Resale Price			
	Price for reselling (applicable to premises such as caravan parks where the proprietor is authorised under the Electric Light and Power Act to charge customers for electricity actually used). Maximum resale price where token or prepayment meters are installed: all energy. Resale price where kilowatt hour (kWh) meters are installed: as per Tariff GD/GR.	c/kWh	14.79	13.44
1.2	Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating		,	
	Tariff Y6/YT			
	All consumption	c/kWh	4.71	4.28
	Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.			
1.3	Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8			
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff) All consumption	c/kWh	5.65	5.14
	Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types.			
1.4	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT			
	All consumption	c/kWh	4.61	4.20
	Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6/YT.			
1.5	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8			
	All consumption	c/kWh	5.52	5.02
	Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8.			

2	S 5 9 January 2002	Vi	Victoria Government Gazette			
		Unit	Year 2002 GST Inclusive	Year 2002 GST Exclusive		
1.6	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J					
	All consumption Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating Tariff.	c/kWh	5.07	4.61		
1.7	Winner Tariff GH/GL					
	Energy Prices: * Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) All consumption * Off-Peak Periods (All other times) All consumption) c/kWh c/kWh	19.96 4.87	18.15 4.43		
1.8	Supply Charge –	C/ K W II	4.07	7.75		
1.0	On each account rendered	\$/qtr	36.73	33.39		
2	GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE	¢, qu	00.70	20.07		
2.1	(a) Tariff E					
	First 7000 kWh/month	c/kWh	15.69	14.27		
	Balance	c/kWh	14.14	12.85		
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$/mth	13.76	12.51		
	 (b) Tariff E1 (Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff) Energy Prices: * 7 am to 11 pm	c/kWh c/kWh	17.96 14.06	16.33 12.78		
	* 7 am to 11 pm – All consumption	c/kWh	5.20	4.73		
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$/mth	13.76	12.51		
2.2	Commercial Residential Tariff G					
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff) First 5000 kWh/month	o/kW/b	15.61	14 10		
	Balance	c/kWh c/kWh	15.61	14.19 13.18		
	Supply Charge –					
	on each account rendered	\$/mth	13.76	12.51		
2.3	Metered Demand Tariff V					
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff) Energy Price	c/kWh	6.11	5.55		
	Demand Price	\$/kW/mth	20.28	18.44		
	The minimum chargeable demand is the higher of 100 kW or 60% of agreed demand.					

of 100 kW or 60% of agreed demand.

Victoria Government Gazette		S 5	9 January 2002 3	
		Unit	Year 2002 GST	Year 2002 GST Exclusive
2.4	Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff L		Inclusive	Exclusive
	 Energy Prices * Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday) 			
	All consumption	c/kWh	12.80	11.63
	 * Off-Peak Periods (All other times) All consumption Demand Price Minimum chargeable demand 250 kW 	c/kWh \$/kW/mth	4.73 4.04	4.30 3.67
	Supply Charge –	¢ /	270 42	244.04
2.5	on each account rendered General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D	\$/mth	379.43	344.94
2.3	Energy Prices * Peak Periods (7 am to 11 pm Monday to Friday)			
	All consumption	c/kWh	17.53	15.94
	* Off-Peak Periods (All other times) All consumption	c/kWh	5.25	4.77
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$/mth	13.76	12.51
2.6	Resale Price			
	 Price for reselling (applicable to premises such as caravan parks where the proprietor is authorised under the Electric Light and Power Act to charge customers for electricity actually used). Maximum resale price where token or prepayment meters are installed: all energy. Resale price where kilowatt hour (kWh) meters are installed: as per Tariff GD/GR. 	c/kWh	14.79	13.44
3	COMMUNITY SERVICE			
3.1	Tariff N			
	All consumption	c/kWh	15.43	14.03
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$/mth	15.80	14.37
3.2	Tariff N1			
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff) Energy Prices			
	* 7 am to 11 pm – All consumption	c/kWh	15.43	14.03
	* 11 pm to 7 am – All consumption	c/kWh	7.25	6.59
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$/mth	15.80	14.37

4	S 5	9 January 2002	Victoria Government Ga		
			Unit	Year 2002 GST Inclusive	Year 2002 GST Exclusive
4	FARN				
4.1	Tariff	В			
	Firs Nex Nex Bala Supply	y Prices: t 690 kWh/quarter tt 14310 kWh/quarter tt 72000 kWh/quarter ance y Charge –	c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh	18.26 16.87 14.11 13.84	16.60 15.33 12.83 12.58
		h account rendered	\$/qtr	47.39	43.08
4.2	supply Energy * 7 ar Firs Nex Bala * 11 p All	B1 able only to installations currently taking y under this tariff) y Prices: n to 11 pm t 690 kWh/quarter tt 14310 kWh/quarter tt 72000 kWh/quarter ance om to 7 am consumption y Charge –	c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh c/kWh	18.26 16.87 14.11 13.84 7.27	16.60 15.33 12.83 12.58 6.61
		h account rendered	\$/qtr	47.39	43.08
5	GENF	CRAL PURPOSE HIGH VOLTAGE	1		
5.1	Tariff	E5			
	taking Energy * 7 ar Firs Bala	able only to installations currently supply under this tariff) y Prices: n to 11 pm t 5500 kWh/month ance om to 7 am	c/kWh c/kWh	25.31 16.50	23.01 15.00
	All	consumption	c/kWh	5.30	4.82
		/ Charge – h account rendered	\$/mth	18.00	16.36

Victoria Government Gazette

S 5 9 January 2002 5

6 *S* 5 *9 January 2002*

Victoria Government Gazette

Victoria Government Gazette

S 5 9 January 2002 7

8 *S* 5 *9 January 2001*

Gazette Services

The *Victoria Government Gazette* (VGG) is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders; as well as contracts accepted. Private Notices are also published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent or special Government notices. VGG Special is made available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.

VGG Periodical is published when required and includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist's Registers, etc.

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ State of Victoria 2002

ISSN 0819-5471

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Products and services advertised in this publication are not endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for the content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising material it considers unsuitable for government publication.

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

Government Information and Communications Branch

Department of Premier and Cabinet

Level 3, 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000

Victoria Australia

Subscriptions

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Victoria, Australia 3125 Telephone enquiries: (03) 9926 1233 Facsimile (03) 9926 1292

Retail Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000. Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356

City Graphics Level 1, 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977 **Price Code A** Subscriptions

Victoria Government Gazette

The Victoria Government Gazette is available by three subscription services:

General and Special — \$187.00 each year

General, Special and Periodical — \$249.70 each year Periodical — \$124.30 each year.

All prices include GST.

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and refunds will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

Subscription enquiries:

The Craftsman Press Ptv. Ltd.

125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125 Telephone: (03) 9926 1233 Fax (03) 9926 1292